
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS 
MARYLAND JUDICIAL CENTER 

580 TAYLOR AVENUE 
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401 

 
 

May 15, 2009 
 

Re:  Request for Proposals K09-9114-25G - Application Software Development 
        Vendor Pre-Bid Conference Attendees on May 07, 2009      
 

 
AMENDMENT #3 
The following consists of questions raised by potential bidders on the above 
referenced solicitation and the AOC’s responses. 
 
Administrative Office of the Courts Representatives:  
 

Karen Hoang  karen.hoang@mdcourts.gog

 
 

FRANK BROCCOLINA 
STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR 
(410) 260-1295   Fax: (410) 974-2066 

frank.broccolina@mdcourts.gov 
 

FAYE D. GASKIN 
DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR 

(410) 260-1257   Fax: (410) 974-2066 
faye.gaskin@mdcourts.gov 

 
SHARON SAMPSON BALL 

Executive Director 
Human Resources 

(410) 260-1283  Fax: (410) 974-2849 
sharon.ball@mdcourts.gov 

 
GRAY BARTON 

Executive Director 
Office of Problem-Solving Courts 

2011-D Commerce Park Drive 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

(410) 260-3617 Fax: (410) 841-9850 
gray.barton@mdcourts.gov 

 
PHILIP S. BRAXTON 
Executive Director 

Judicial Information Systems 
2661 Riva Road, Suite 900 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

(410) 260-1000   Fax: (410) 974-7170 
philip.braxton@mdcourts.gov 

 
ALLEN C. CLARK, III 
Executive Director 
Budget & Finance 

(410) 260-1579  Fax: (410) 260-1290 
allen.clark@mdcourts.gov 

 
DAVID R. DURFEE  JR. 

Executive Director 
Legal Affairs 

(410) 260-1405  Fax: (410) 974-2066 
david.durfee@mdcourts.gov 

 
RAYMOND MACK 
Executive Director 

Procurement & Contract 
Administration 

(410) 260-1410  Fax: (410) 260-1749 
raymond.mack@mdcourts.gov 

 
Connie Kratovil-Lavelle 

 
Executive Director 

Family Administration  
(410) 260-1580  Fax: (410) 974-5577 

pamela.ortiz@mdcourts.gov 
 

DIANE S. PAWLOWICZ 
Executive Director 

Court Research & Development 
(410) 260-1725  Fax: (410) 974-2066 

diane.pawlowicz@mdcourts.gov 
 

ROXANNE P. McKAGAN 
Manager 

Administrative Services 
(410) 260-1407  Fax: (410) 974-2066 

rocky.mckagan@mdcourts.gov 
 

DEBORAH A. UNITUS 
Manager 

Program Services 
(410) 260-1291  Fax: (410) 974-5577 

deborah.unitus@mdcourts.gov

 410-260-1582 AOC-Procurement 
Anna Sigman   301-854-3538 AOC- Macro 
Rachel Woph Rachel.Wohl@mdcourts.gov 410-260-3540 AOC- Macro 
Randy Sayer Randy. Sayers@mdcourts.gov 410-260-1183 JIS 
Larry Jones Larry. Jones@mdcourts.gov 410-260-3658 AOC- MBE 
    

 
Vendor Pre-bid Conference Attendees on May 07, 2009 
 

Adelaide Tenembaum   JTS- IT 
Jose Tenembaum   JTS-IT 
Cafricia Lankford clankford@aprnticegroup.com 301-830-8281 Aprentic Group 
Alfreda McGray   ACS 
Amit Thakur   Saic 
Nelson Steele Nelson.f.steele@saic.com 410-953-6925 Saic 
Chris Burneko Chris.Burneko@compuware.com 410-3855682 Compuware 
Srnivas Vuyyuru vuyyuru@gatewaysi.com 703-723-9747 Gateway Solution 
Ronald Scott   Verizon 
Paul Sobmon paul.solomon@solomonsint.com 609-510-9705 Solomon International 
Rum Keswani rkeswani@zentere.com 703-932-8839 Zentere, Inc. 
Danielle Marchese daniellem@appliedtechnologyservices 410-661-2302 Applied Tech. Services 
Aparna Iyer Aiyer@mansai.com 301-441-1011 Mansai Corporation 
R.S Venkatachalam venk@mansi.com 301-441-1011 Mansai  
Satish Kumar Satish_kumar@stayum.com  Satyam Computer Ser. 
Autin Bachmann abachmann@sciinfo.com 310-273-2126 Software Consortium 
Denise Desien ddesien@14Dm.com  14 DM 
Tim Thompson tthompson@obverse.net 202-2910677 Obverse 

 
 

 
Thank you for your interest in doing business with the Maryland Judiciary. 
 
 
 
Sincerely,                                                  
 
Karen Hoang 
Procurement Specialist 

 

 
 

TTY Users: 1-800-735-2258 
www.mdcourts.gov                                            
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